
General $1,812,873
Capital Outlay $4,257,755
Special Education $449,529

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.106

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,852,434
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,852,434Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $630,358,674
Owner Occupied $173,405,155
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $116,120,596

Total $919,884,425

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.0
37.0%

43.1

$55,761Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 373.854
9-12 122.212

387.953
130.905

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 496.066 518.858

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 522

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 2.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

35

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 632

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 522

Educational Funds $12,209

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 524.45

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.4
19.8
21.7

21.4
21.5

72

2024-2025 Profile of Platte-Geddes 11-5

Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD 57369-0140

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,602,908

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,640

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,074,489
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$858,773
$23,576

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $45,587
Non-Programmed $7,463
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $372,641

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,296,623
County $26,186

State $1,978,653
Federal $370,283
Total $4,671,744

$2,128,581
$0
$0

$15,000

$1,093,904
$0
$0

$166,309

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,143,581 $1,260,213

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,391

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$343,199
$516,291

$94,949
$3,653

$14,702
$35,223

$12,428
$0
$0
$0

$518,250
$86,855

$208,632
$77,669

$36,952
$0

$0
$0

$5,240

$198,827

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$123,906 $6,850 $0
$0 $15,000 $0

$566,610 $1,036,562 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,807,080

$20,411
$0

$239,459
$369,639

$83,727
$0

$153,183
$24,933
$78,447
$35,521

$7,463
$0

$135,928

$850,152
$2,752

$0
$76,501

$113,699
$30,278

$0
$40,674

$3,362
$28,452
$13,492

$0
$0

$15,536

$138,953
$412

$0
$230,674

$92,897
$3,677

$15,000
$318,044
$112,536

$14,517
$1,160

$0
$0

$169,544

$335,268
$0
$0

$16,956
$40,460
$11,942

$0
$121,280

$3,498
$106,935

$806
$0
$0

$133,807

$0
$0
$0

$2,914
$0
$0
$0

$870,400
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$635
$0
$0

$30
$12,488

$1,132
$0

$99,591
$0

$10,020
$0
$0

$518,250
$4,682

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Platte-Geddes 11-5

Other Enterprise

$157,224

$224,355 $234,719

$5,148,787 $1,924,697 $1,205,601Total Expenditures

$3,955,789 $1,174,897 $1,097,414 $770,952 $873,315 $646,829


