



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Platte-Geddes 11-5

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD 57369-0140

Home County: Charles Mix

Area in Square Miles: 632

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	522	Average Teacher Salary	\$55,761	English	21.7
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	522	Avg Years of Experience	18.0	Math	19.8
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	524.45	% with Advanced Degrees	37.0%	Reading	22.4
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5	Certified Instructional Staff	43.1	Science	21.4
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	72	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	21.5
% Special Needs Students*	13.8%			Number Tested	13
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.7%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	2.0%				
District Attendance Rate	95.6%				
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1				
Number of Graduates	35				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,640

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,852,434	General	\$1,812,873
PK	0.000	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$4,257,755
KG-8	373.854	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$449,529
9-12	122.212	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$1,602,908
Total	496.066	Total State Aid	\$1,852,434		

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$12,209	Agricultural	\$630,358,674	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$173,405,155	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$116,120,596	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$919,884,425	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.106
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Platte-Geddes 11-5

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,296,623	\$2,128,581	\$1,093,904	Impact Aid	\$157,224	
County	\$26,186	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,978,653	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$370,283	\$15,000	\$166,309	Food Service	\$224,355	\$234,719
Total	\$4,671,744	\$2,143,581	\$1,260,213	Other Enterprise	\$5,240	\$5,391

Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,074,489	\$198,827	\$858,773
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$23,576
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$343,199	\$14,702	\$208,632
Administration Services	\$516,291	\$35,223	\$77,669
Fiscal Services	\$123,906	\$6,850	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$15,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$566,610	\$1,036,562	\$0
Transportation Services	\$94,949	\$12,428	\$36,952
Other Support Services	\$3,653	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$45,587	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$7,463	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$518,250	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$372,641	\$86,855	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,148,787	\$1,924,697	\$1,205,601

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,807,080	\$850,152	\$138,953	\$335,268	\$0	\$635
PK Instruction	\$20,411	\$2,752	\$412	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$239,459	\$76,501	\$230,674	\$16,956	\$2,914	\$30
Administration Services	\$369,639	\$113,699	\$92,897	\$40,460	\$0	\$12,488
Fiscal Services	\$83,727	\$30,278	\$3,677	\$11,942	\$0	\$1,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$15,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$153,183	\$40,674	\$318,044	\$121,280	\$870,400	\$99,591
Transportation Services	\$24,933	\$3,362	\$112,536	\$3,498	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$78,447	\$28,452	\$14,517	\$106,935	\$0	\$10,020
Community Services	\$35,521	\$13,492	\$1,160	\$806	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$7,463	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$518,250
Co-Curricular	\$135,928	\$15,536	\$169,544	\$133,807	\$0	\$4,682
Total Expenditures	\$3,955,789	\$1,174,897	\$1,097,414	\$770,952	\$873,315	\$646,829

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.